CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

RESOLUTION 2019- 2

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT ADOPTING THE ADA TRANSITION PLAN AND PROCEDURES AND ESTABLISHING AN ADA COORDINATOR FOR THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

The City Of Rockport, Indiana recognizes its obligation to comply with the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act ("ADA"), including the adoption of a transition plan. The City desires to take necessary steps in order to insure such compliance within or upon public facilities and right-of-way improvements, as well as its services, programs and activities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- 1. That the ADA Transition Plan attached hereto is adopted.
- 2. That Pam Helms is appointed as the Title VI/ADA Program Manager and the ADA Coordinator for the City of Rockport.
- 3. The ADA Coordinator is hereby directed to:
 - 3.1 Comply with the ADA Transition Plan,
 - 3.2 Review City facilities and right-of-way improvements to assess compliance with the ADA,
 - 3.3 Notify the general public concerning relevant information regarding Title II of the ADA, and how it applies to the programs, services, facilities, improvements and activities of the City of Rockport, Indiana,
 - 3.4 Seek public input regarding the needs of citizens with disabilities, and
 - 3.5 Develop a reasonable transition plan or plans to be implemented to address issues of need or non-compliance, based upon prioritizing needs and the City's ability to finance such transition plan or plans.

All of which is resolved this 11th day of June, 2019.

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

Courte L. Hargis	Donna Lashley Donna Lashley
Surman Hand Till Ferman Yearby, III	Repaire Dukin Roxanna Decker
Gruph Carpenter	

Gay Ann Harney, Mayor

Attest: Susie Roberts Clerk-Treasurer